Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

07/22/2003 01 FC:8021

07-23-2003 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

|             | lox 1450 10250675<br>ndria, VA 22313-1450  | 53,  |
|-------------|--|--|
| псли        | MININ, 17, 22515-1450  | Attorney Docket No. <u>116614</u>  |
| -           | Please record the attached orig  | inal document or copy thereof.   |
| I. A.       | Name of conveying party(ies): 7.16.03 Atsushi YOKOCHI  | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN |
| В.          | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No   |  |
| . A.        | . Nature of conveyance:  | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No   |
| $\boxtimes$ | Assignment   |  |
|             | Security Agreement Change of Name  |  |
|             | Other  |  |
| В.          | Execution Date: <u>July 16, 2003</u>   |  |
| . A.        | . If this document is being filed together with a new appli  | cation, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 16, 2003</u>   |
| В.          | Patent Application No.(s) 106195   | C. Patent No.(s)   |
|             | Additional numbers atta  | ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No   |
|             | ame and address of party to whom correspondence neerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |
| N           | lame: James A. Oliff   | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |
|             |  | B. Enclosed (Check No. 144281)   |
| Α           | Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320   | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.   |
| HE          | 00000051 10619579<br>40.00 OP  |  |
| To<br>the   | atement and signature.  the Pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate original locument.  mes Af Oliffi Rogistration No. 27,075 | ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: July 16, 2003   |

**PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0915** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|   |   | (1)   | Atsushi YOKOCHI   | (5)  |                 |
|---|---|---|---|--|-----------------|
| (1-8)   | insert  | (2)   |   | (6)  |                 |
|   | Name(s)<br>of inventor(s)   | (3)   |   |  |                 |
|   |   | (4)   |   |  |                 |
|   |   |   | In consideration of the sum of  | of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid indersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and a  |                 |
| <del>(</del> 9)   | insert Name of<br>Assignee  | (9)   | BROTHER KOGYO KABUS   | SHIKI KAISHA   |                 |
| (10)  | Insert Address<br>of Assignee   | (10)  | 15-1 Naeshiro cho, Mizuh  | o-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan  |                 |
|   | -<br>-  |   | as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, provisional, non-provisional, divis   | esignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of American in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and sional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letterexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known:  | al<br>ers       |
| (11)  | Insert<br>Identification<br>of invention  | (11)  | IMAGE READ APPARATUS  |  | <b></b>         |
|   | such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Foreign<br>Application Number   | п   | (Attorney Docket No.  | 116614   | <br>1           |
|   |   |   | for which the undersigned has (h  | ave) executed an application for patient in the United States of America   |                 |
| (12)  | insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application   | (12)  | on July 16,   | 2003   |                 |
| ()  | Alternative<br>Identification for<br>filed applications   | (13)  | U.S. application Serial Number  | 0002   |                 |
|   | men abhaseacus  |   | July 16   | , 2003   |                 |
| any app<br>Assigne<br>claims o<br>reexami<br>States n<br>full right<br>herewith | 2) The undersigned fication or continuation in every way possible. 3) The undersigned region a grant of a vall 5) The undersigned esulting from said appete convey the entire in 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or deay be necessary or deay. | agree<br>or divide in ob-<br>agree<br>mation<br>agree<br>d Units<br>hereby<br>lication<br>thereby | Islon thereof, or any patent or reis<br>training evidence and going forward<br>(s) to execute all papers and down<br>all Convention for Protection of in<br>(s) to perform all affirmative account<br>of States patent to the Assignee,<br>authorize(s) and request(s) the (<br>(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee,<br>herein assigned, and that he has<br>y grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BE | ary in connection with any intertenence which may be declared concerns sue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with 1 d with such interference.  Examents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with strial Property or similar agreements.  In which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unitignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in configurations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Patent Pa | the or sed (As) |
|   | in witness whereof,   | BXECU   | ted by the undersigned on the o   | late(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  |                 |
| Date  | Jul. 16,  | 20  | Name of Inver   | otor Atsushi YOKOCHI Wewshi Yokochi (SEAL  | <b>+</b>        |
| Date  |   |   | Name of Inver   | ntor(SEAL)   | )               |
| Date  |   |   | Name of Inver   | ntor (SEAL   | )               |
| Date  |   |   | Name of Inver   | ntor (SEAL   | )               |
| Date  |   |   | Name of Inver   | ntor (SEAL   | ,               |
| Date  | •   |   | Name of Inver   | rtor (SEAL   | ı               |
| Date  | <u> </u>  |   | Name of Inven   | ntor (SEAL   | t               |
| Date  |   |   | Name of Inven   | NATURE (SEAL)  | )               |

**RECORDED: 07/16/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014290 FRAME: 0916